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*Mathew Workman, Chair  

Oregon Association of Chiefs of Police  
Chief, Warrenton Police Department  

PO Box 250 

Warrenton, OR 97146 

Phone: (503) 861-2235 

Fax: (503) 861-2863 

Email: mworkman@ci.warrenton.or.us  

Term Expiration Date: 6/30/17 (2) 

 

*John Teague, Vice Chair 

Oregon Association of Chiefs of Police  
Chief, Keizer Police Department  

P.O. Box 21000 

Keizer, OR  97307 

 

 

Phone: (503) 390-3713 

Fax:   

Email: teaguej@keizer.org 

Term Expiration Date: 6/30/17 (unexpired 1
st
)  

Kristine Allison  

Oregon Association of Chiefs of Police  
Chief, Central Point Police Department  

155 S. 2nd St  

Central Point, OR 97502 

Phone: (541) 664-5578 x615 

Fax: 

Email: kris.allison@centralpointoregon.gov  

Term Expiration Date: 7/26/18 (2) 

 

*Mike Araiza  

Non-Management Law Enforcement  
Woodburn Police Department  

1060 Mt. Hood Ave. 

Woodburn, OR  97071 

 

 

Phone: (503) 982-2345 

Fax:  

Email: mike.araiza@ci.woodburn.or.us  

Term Expiration Date: 6/30/19 (1) 

John Bishop  

Oregon State Sheriff’s Association  
PO Box 7468 

Salem OR 97303 

Phone: (503) 364-4204 

Fax:  

Email: bishop@oregonsheriffs.org 

Term Expiration Date: 1/28/18 (2) 

 

*Greg Bretzing 

Federal Bureau of Investigation  
Special Agent in Charge  

9109 NE Cascade Parkway 

Portland, OR 97220 

 

Phone: (503) 514-4058 

Fax:  

Email: gregory.bretzing@ic.fbi.gov  

Serves by Virtue of Position 

Non-Voting Member 

  

Scott Dillon  

Non-Management Law Enforcement  
Eugene Police Department  

300 Country Club Road 

Eugene, OR 97401 

Phone: (541) 954-8923 

Fax: 

Email: smdillon@msn.com  

Term Expiration Date: 7/24/18 (2) 
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Pat Garrett 

Oregon State Sheriff’s Association  
Sheriff, Washington County Sheriff’s Office  

215 SW Adams Ave, MS 32  

Hillsboro, OR 97123 

Phone: (541) 846-2719 

Fax:  

Email: patrick_garrett@co.washington.or.us 

Term Expiration Date: 10/1/17 (1) 

 

Travis Hampton 

Superintendent, Oregon State Police 

3565 Trelstad Ave. SE 

Salem, OR  97317 

 

 

Phone: (541) 633-2237 

Fax: (541) 378-8282 

Email: travis.hampton@state.or.us 

Term Expiration Date: By Virtue of Position 

Andy Heider 

OSP Command Staff Representative  
Oregon State Police  

3564 Trelstad Ave. SE 

Salem, OR  97317 

 

Phone: (503) 934-0235 

Fax: 

Email:  andy.heider@state.or.us 

Term Expiration Date:  10/27/18 (1) 

 

*Jeffrey Hering 

Non-Management Law Enforcement 

Tigard Police Department 

13125 SW Hall Blvd. 

Tigard, OR  97223 

 

 

Phone:  (503)969-8991 

Fax: 

Email:  jhering@tigard-or.gov 

Term Expiration Date:  6/30/17 (1) 

 

*Mike Marshman (Mike Leloff – Designee) 

Chief, Portland Police Bureau  
1111 SW 2nd Ave, room 1526  

Portland, OR 97204 

Phone: (503) 823-0012 

Fax: (503) 823-0342 

Email: Michael.marshman@portlandoregon.gov 

Mike.leloff@portlandoregon.gov   

Serves by Virtue of Position 

 

Murray Rau  

Non-Management Law Enforcement  
Washington County Sheriff’s Office  

215 SW Adams Ave. MS 32  

Hillsboro, OR 97123 

 

Phone: (503) 846-2549 

Fax: (503) 846-2637 

Email: murray_rau@co.washington.or.us  

Term Expiration Date: 1/28/18 (2) 

  

Jeffrey Staples  

Non-Management Law Enforcement  
City of Salem  

555 Liberty St. SE  

Salem, OR 97301 

Phone: (503) 540-2351 

Fax: (503) 588-6129 

Email: jstaples157@gmail.com  

Term Expiration Date: 1/28/18 (2) 

  

*Brian Wolfe 

Sheriff, Malheur County Sheriff’s Office 

151 "B" St. West 

Vale, OR 97918 

Phone: (541) 473-5126 

Fax: 

Email: bwolfe@malheurco.org 

Term Expiration date: 6-30-17 (1) 

 


